505106072 09/21/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5152831

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ROBERT COOP	03/14/2016
PAUL GRAHAM HAYTON	03/14/2016
JONATHAN PAUL RIDLEY	03/14/2016
MARK DIGBY TEUCHER	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED		
Street Address:	UNIT 4.4 PAINTWORKS, BATH ROAD		
City:	BRISTOL		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BS4 3EH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16062016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 712-8531

Email: admin@medlerferro.com, docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0192-0058US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA U. MEDLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa U Medler, Reg. No. 44933/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0192-0058US1 - Assignment - Inventors to Crux Product Design Limited#page1.tif source=0192-0058US1 - Assignment - Inventors to Crux Product Design Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 505106072 REEL: 046938 FRAME: 0867

TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

inventor(s)

Employed by:

James Robert COOP, a British citizen Basement Flat, 7 Manilla Road, Clifton Bristol BS8 4ED, United Kingdom

CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD

Paul Graham HAYTON, a British citizen 86 Belmont Road, St Andrews, Bristol BS6 5AU

CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD

United Kingdom

Jonathan Paul RIDLEY, a British citizen 100 Quantock Road, Bristol BS3 4PE United Kingdom

CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD

Mark Digby TEUCHER, a British citizen

CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD

17 Somerset Lane, Lansdown, Bath BA1 5SW United Kingdom

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Maxime GAILLOT Roberta-Nora LEAH Declan REILLY

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

DOSING DEVICE

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

P33284

Europe

14 December 2015

15199913.3

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Crux Product Design Limited Unit 4.4 Paintworks, Bath Road

Bristol, BS4 3EH, United Kingdom

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE,

> PATENT REEL: 046938 FRAME: 0868

No. P33284 TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)			
BIRISTOL, U	1. K. 14th March 2011	(J	of the second of
		approxime.	mental the sign structure
Riace, Date	. 141h March 2016	Paul Graham HA	ATON TON
BRUSTOL V. M	1. 1412 March 2016	Jonathan Paul R	IDLEY
Will wire Off	: 4th March 2016	and filling .	Chiminania.
Place, Date	·	Mark Digby TEU	CHER
ASSIGNEE			ICT DESIGN LTD
BRUSTOL U.	(. 14th Warch 2016		Annual Control of the
Place, Date of			
Siared by	JAMES RUBER PAUL GRAHA JONATHAN PI MARK DIGB	T (m)	
17.00	PAUL (= RAHA	u, HAVT	7.4.1
;	O LEATHAIL DI	eisi Pibi	67 67
Carl	MARK NA-R	1 TELLY H	
l P	action MM	10000	
Debre We MI	CHAEL GUPWELL		
3 2 3			
8V8 DZ	BROAD STREET BRISTOL		and Notice to
Ng.o.g	RC1 2FD		
∩"	EL: 01179292811 Ulf Vh. Warth 2	1111	
iwo	14th March 2	1016	

W. Gupull

REEL: 046938 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 09/21/2018